
 
 

 

[1] 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION 
OF INTEREST (EOI) 

 

 

ON BEHALF OF ITS SUBSIDIARY, HLL BIOTECH LIMITED (HBL) 

FOR 

 

SHORTLISTING VACCINE/ PHARMACEUTICAL MANUFACTURERS 

FOR USE OF HBL’S FACILITIES AT INTEGRATED VACCINES COMPLEX 

(IVC), CHENGALPATTU, ON “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” FOR 

PRODUCTION OF COVID-19 /OTHER VACCINES. 
 
 
 
 

 

EOI NO.HLL/HBL-VACCINE MANUFACTURE/EOI/2020-21/02 
 

DTD: 10/02/2021 
 

 

BY 
 

 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
 

[CIN U25193KL1966GOI002621] 
 

Director (Technical & Operations) 
Corporate & Registered Office, HLL Bhavan 

Poojappura P.O 
Thiruvananthapuram -695012 
Email: hbleoi@lifecarehll.com 

www.lifecarehll.com 

Phone: 0471-2354573, 9995484947/8848788053 

mailto:hbleoi@lifecarehll.com
http://www.lifecarehll.com/


 

[2] 

 

 

 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
 

[CIN U25193KL1966GOI002621] 
 

Director (Technical & Operations) 
 

Corporate & Registered Office, HLL Bhavan,Poojappura P.O 

Thiruvananthapuram - 695012, Kerala 
 

Email:hbleoi@lifecarehll.com 
 

www.lifecarehll.com 
 

Phone: 0471-2354573/ 9995484947/8848788053 
 

 
 

EOI Submission Details 

               EOI NO. HLL/HBL-VACCINE MANUFACTURE/EOI/2020-21/02 
DTD: 10/02/2021 

     EOI re-publishing Date : 10/02/2021 11:00 Hrs 

Last date for submission : 16/02/2021 15:30 Hrs 

Date & time of opening : 17/02/2021 16:00 Hrs 

 

 
NOTE : 

 

 Those parties who have already submitted the EOI (Ref: EOI NO. 

HLL/HBL-VAC/EOI/21-22   dated   16-01-2021   and   e-Tender   Id: 

2021_HLL_66105_1)  need  not  submit  again,  as  it  is  re-invited 

considering more participation only. 

 
 Original EOI (ref No: HLL/HBL-VAC/EOI/21-22 dated 16-01-2021 

and e-Tender Id: 2021_HLL_66105_1), its subsequent corrigenda & 

Minutes of pre-bid meeting are enclosed and form part of this 

EOI. 
 

 All other terms & conditions of the EOI remains the same. 
 
 
 
 

Director (Technical & Operations)      

mailto:hbleoi@lifecarehll.com
http://www.lifecarehll.com/

